

Cheetos Crunchy Cheese Flavored Snacks 1 Ounce/104 Plastic Bag

Dot #: 611913
Mfr #: 32419
GTIN: 00028400324199
Supplier: FDSERV
Description: Cheetos Crunchy Cheese Flavored
 Snacks 1 Ounce/104 Plastic Bag

Product Information

Classification: Chips/Crisps/Snack Mixes - Natural/Extruded (Shelf Stable) (10000177)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 10.69 x 16.25 x 20.06 Inch
Weight Gross / Net: 8.24 Pound / 6.5 Pound
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: 35° to 85°
Pallet Configuration: Ti:6 Hi:8

Features and Benefits (Case GTIN: 00028400324199)

Features: CHEETOS Crunchy Cheese Flavored Snacks are the “Cheese that Goes Crunch.” The distinctive taste of CHEETOS Snacks can add variety to any menu. Use as part of a recipe, include as a menu side, feature as part of your catering menu for lunches and snacks, and include on your grab and go rack to drive incremental sales.
Preparation and Cooking: Ready to Eat - Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first. Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.
Serving Suggestions: Multiple options for use in your operation including featuring on your display rack to drive grab and go sales or including on your catering menu to provide a flexible and portable side item. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display options
Storage: All products are code dated with "guaranteed fresh by" date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the "guaranteed fresh by" date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.



Features and Benefits (Consumer or Base GTIN: 00028400040112)

Features: CHEETOS snacks are the much-loved cheesy treats that are fun for everyone! You just can't eat a CHEETOS snack without licking the "cheetle" off your fingertips. And wherever the CHEETOS brand and CHESTER CHEETAH go, cheesy smiles are sure to follow.
Preparation and Cooking: Ready to Eat - Ready to Eat

Nutritionals and Ingredients (Case GTIN: 00028400324199)

Information Not Available

Nutritionals and Ingredients (Consumer or Base GTIN: 00028400040112)

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) and ingredients may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)	
1 Servings Per Container	
Serving Size	1 oz
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	160
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 10 g	13%
Saturated Fat 1.5 g	8%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 250 mg	11%
Total Carbohydrate 15 g	6%
Dietary Fiber 1 g	3%
Sugar 1 g	
Protein 2 g	
Vitamin D 0 µg	0%
Potassium 50 mg	0%
Calcium 10 mg	0%
Iron 0.4 mg	2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Ingredients: Ingredients: Enriched Corn Meal (Corn Meal, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, and/or Sunflower Oil), Cheese Seasoning (Whey, Cheddar Cheese [Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Canola Oil, Maltodextrin [Made from Corn], Natural and Artificial Flavors, Salt, Whey Protein Concentrate, Monosodium Glutamate, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Artificial Color [Yellow 6]), and Salt. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS.

Allergens and Diet (Case GTIN: 00028400324199)

Representation of allergens and dietary claims. The actual allergens and dietary claims may vary slightly.

Information Not Available

Allergens and Diet (Consumer or Base GTIN: 00028400040112)

Representation of allergens and dietary claims. The actual allergens and dietary claims may vary slightly.

Allergen Values (FDA)	Suitable For Diet
Contains: Milk	Gluten Free Yes